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Type Capacity
[VA]

S-5 50VA

75VA

S-6 100VA

150VA

200VA

7 250VA

300VA

S-8 350VA

400VA

5.9 500VA

750VA

1kVA

S-10 1.25kVA

1.5kVA

S-11 2kVA

3kVA

S-12 5kVA

S-13 7.5kVA

S-14

10kVA

S series Single-phase dry type transformer

=Mz XX

S series Three-phase dry type transformer

JIS C6436-1995 (S Type)
JEM 1333-1976 (S+3S Type)

(1) BEEE:—10C~+40C (EL#ESR . FEELEVE)

Operating ambient temperature : -10°C ~+40C (No condensation)

(2) BEIFEE:45~85%RH
Operating ambient humidity : 45~85%RH

(3)#Z5:1000mUTF
Altitude : not exceeding 1,000m.

(1) stk

Nir_ne plate TV5E oF. “
(2) REEE:600VLLT PRASE __JFAEG. Rz | )
Max voltage : 600V and below MFR_NO. |

(3) & 50Hz2 - 60Hz - 50/60H2 G CHUO ELECTRICIND. CO. . LTDssteases

Frequency : 50Hz or 60Hz or 50/60Hz
(4) 1R BAR M

Polarity : Subtractive polarity

AlE-EfE-BiE

classAorEorB

EGWER BEWEX K|EERX s g FREER BREEX KERX
No load current No load loss Load loss ¥ K = Noload current No load loss  Load loss
%] BT (W] LT (W] BUF Type  CPAMY ey (W] U F (W] LT
[%] and below [Wland below  [W]and below [vA] [%] and below [W]and below  [W]and below
57 5.4 8.0 50VA 80 10 7
48 7.0 10 3S-1 75VA 70 12 10
43 8.4 13 100VA 65 16 13
36 11 17 150VA 55 17 17
32 13 18 3S-2 200VA 50 20 22
29 15 21 300VA 45 27 30
27 17 26 383 400VA 40 29 35
26 19 27 500VA B5) 31 40
24 20 30 3S-4 750VA 31 39 D)
22 23 33 3S-5 1kVA 30 44 70
19 30 36 3S-6 1.5kVA 28 61 85
17 35 40 3S-7 2kVA 25 88 115
15 41 47 3S-8 3kVA 22 100 140
14 46 54 3S-9 5kVA 20 140 170
13 55 66 3S-10 7.5kVA 18 160 260
11 70 88 3S-11 10kVA 18 210 310
8.5 98 150
7.2 125 170
6.4 150 210
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S series Single-phase dry type transformer

AE . EE . BE Insulation class A or E or B

S ‘ +
® I ® 4
1 i ! Name plate
L M,
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Terminal stud bolt
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Loxems N qamn L Yems | U
X 4-d Hole
2.5 XS- NCPIN
: S 0ca-a Hole] \ <
B EAS D BE S mftti& . s
& R (ﬁpacﬁ Outside dimensions Mounting dimensions N 27 mai
Type Hole shape
[VA] X Y Z Z1 Xs Ys d [kg]
S-5 50VA 90 110 100 110 56 60 M4 R Elongated Hole 1.85
75VA 101 110 110 120 62 60 M4 R Elongated Hole 2.3
S-6 100VA 101 120 110 120 62 66 M4 KN Elongated Hole 2.6
150VA 101 130 110 120 62 80 M4 KX Elongated Hole 3.3
S7 200VA 117 120 125 135 81 75 M6 K Elongated Hole 3.8
250VA 117 130 125 135 81 83 M6 RI  Elongated Hole 4.5
300VA 133 120 135 145 98 75 M6 R Elongated Hole 53
S-8 350VA 133 130 135 145 98 83 M6 R Elongated Hole 6.0
400VA 133 140 135 145 98 93 M6 KN Elongated Hole 7.0
S9 500VA 152 140 150 160 112 93 M6 KN Elongated Hole 8.1
750VA 152 160 150 160 112 109 M6 K Elongated Hole 10.5
1kVA 190 160 190 200 120 98 M8 - N Slot 14.8
S-10 1.25kVA 190 170 200 210 120 106 M8 BN Slot 16.6
1.5kVA 190 180 200 210 120 114 M8 BN Slot 18.5
S11 2kVA 209 210 230 240 138 135 M8 EN Slot 26.5
3kVA 209 240 230 240 138 165 M8 EN Slot 35.0

(—REE440V- ZREE110VSHER) (BEfiimm) (Reference voltage:Primary440v,Secondary110V) (Unit:mm)
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S series Single-phase dry type transformer

AE . EE . BE Insulation class A or E or B
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+
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:protection cover
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Terminal stud bolt
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_\ 4-d AN
Xs+1.5 4-d Hole Ys+1.5
it M8

X+2.5 Earth teminal
% x B B syt ik SR N =
Type Capacity Outside dimensions Mounting dimensions Hole shape mass
[vA] X Y z Z1 Xs Ys d kol
S-12 5kVA 240 230 320 330 140 162 M10 K7 Elongated Hole 50
S-13 7.5kVA 310 250 370 380 280 178 M12 KIC Elongated Hole 70
S-14 10kVA 340 270 415 425 310 188 M12 KI Elongated Hole 100

(—REE440V- ZREE110VEER) (Bfzmm) (Reference voltage:Primary440v,Secondary110V) (Unit:mm)
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transformer Case (S+3S Type)

— X (S-3S417)
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Jo—/X—PIEEE

Louver

ROFIRININ—— IR Y

Vent or Louver
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Case Type :Drip-proof or
Punched panel
Standard coating color:Munsell 5Y7/1

For a specific coating color,please
contact our service department.

% % & B itk

fl. 2 Capacity Outside dimensions

ype
- X Y z

S-5 50VA 140 160 175
75VA

S-6 100VA 150 180 185
150VA

S-7 52332 170 180 205
300VA

S-8 350VA 190 190 215
400VA

S-9 ?gg&ﬁ 210 220 235
1kVA

S-10 1.25kVA 260 230 275
1.5kVA

S-11 g:xﬁ 290 300 390

S-12 5kVA 320 310 480

S-13 7.5kVA 400 350 540

S-14 10kVA 430 370 580

¥ & B E SRR

{r Capacity Outside dimensions

ype
I X Y z
50VA

3S-1 75VA 195 210 215
100VA
150VA

3S-2 200VA 215 210 235
300VA

3S-3 ggggﬁ 265 230 275

3S-4 750VA

385 1kVA 300 270 305

3S-6 1.5kVA

3S-7 2kVA

3S-8 3KVA 360 300 440

3S-9 5kVA 440 320 490

3S-10 7.5kVA 460 350 520

3S-11 10kVA 510 370 570

B ftstik

Mounting dimensions

Xs
125

135
155
175
195
240
260
290

370
400

Ys
120

140
140
150
180
190
260
270

310
330

B {+ti&

d
M5

M5
M5
M5
M5
M8
M10
M10

M10
M10

Mounting dimensions

Xs

180

200

245

280

330

410

430
480

Ys

170

170

190

230

260

280

310
330

d

M5

M5

M8

M8

M10

M10

M10
M10

My RI b
Eye bolt

No

fiF

Yes

G YA
Eye bolt

No

fF
Yes

B & mass [kg]

INFT B5 &
punched panel drip-proof

3.2 3.3

3.8 4

4.1 4.3

4.8 5

5.6 5.8

6.3 6.5

7.3 7.6

8 8.3

9 9.3

11 115

13 13.5

18 18.5

20 20.5

22 22.5

33 34

42 43

59 60

82 84

113 116

B E mass [kl

INVFUT B5 i

punched panel drip-proof
4.7 5
5.6 5.9
6.4 6.7
71 7.5
8.3 8.7
10 10.5
13 13.5
14 14.5
19 20
22 23
27 28
35 36
46 47
73 75
90 93
119 122





